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1-1

1-1
1-1
ARIB STD-T67
F1D

429.2500MHz  429.7375MHz 7ch 46¢h 12.5kHz

8ch 46¢ch 1ch
7ch
0.5mwW 10mw
ImwW

4  FSK 14.4kbps
2 FSK 7.2 kbps

1-2

D

2)

3)

4)

5)
6)

0 50msec

0 255msec

5)




1-3
1-3-1

1-3-2

1-3-3

14.4kbps

14.4Kkbps
14.4kbps
1-2 14.4kbps
byte

12

B 4

2

2

ID 2 32
CRC 1
7.2Kkbps
7.2kbps
1-3 7.2kbps
byte

6

A 2

2

2

ID 2 32
CRC 1
001101011110001

1-2



1-4

1-4
bit
7 ( )
6.5
00
01
10
11
4
0
. 1
8bit 0
3
1
2
0
1
0
0 Reserve
0
8bit ! ( )
6 0
1-5
1-4
14.4kbps 00100010 96
7.2kbps 01010101 48
A
2 FSK 7.2kbps
0000101111110010

B
4 FSK 14.4kbps
10101010000010000000000010100010

CRC
ID 1 CRC
ID CRC
CRC XX+



1-3-4

NRZ(Non return-to-zero)

MSB
1-6
1-6
-20 +50
40% 90%
IP54 JIS C 0920
2 5 20Hz




2

IrDA

2-1

2-1-1 Modell
Modell

IrSimple

Modell

Model2

Modell

880nm 850 950nm

SIR

115.2kbps

IrDA IrLAP

IrLAP

Modell

IrDA
115.2kbps

Cco ! BOF(Begin Of Frame)

Co

PayLoad

LSB CRC ' 16Bit CRC-CCITT

MSB CRC

C1 ' EOF(End Of Frame)

C1

2-1

2-1



2-1-2 Model2

Model2 2-2
2-2 Model2
880nm 850 950nm
SIR FIR
2.4kbps 4Mbps
IrSimple UniMode
IrLAP
IrSimple UniMode
2-1-3 Modell Model2
1
IEC60825 Classl
2
3
4
2-2
2-3
2-3
-20 +50

40% 90%

IPSX JIS C 0920

2 5 20Hz




3-1
ISO/IEC15693 IC IC
3-2 IC
3-2-1 ISO/IEC15693 IC
ISO/IEC15693 IC 3-1
3-1 15015693 IC
- IC IC N
1356 == 7kHz 1356 == 7kHz
ASK(10/100%) OOK/FSK (Load modultion)
pulse position 1/256 1/4 Manchester
1/256 1/4 Single Subcarrier | Dual Subcarrier
(Low) | 1.65kbps(fc/8192) | 26.48kbps(fc/512) | 6.62kbps(fc/2048) | 6.67kbps(fc/2032)
(High) 26.48kbps(fc/512) | 26.69kbps(fc/508)
423.75(fc/32)
423.75(fc/32) 484.28(fc/28)
Time slot
256 X256 (8kB)
8bit LSB First
3-2-2 -1C
ASK100% ASK10% ASK100% ASK10% 3-1
ASK100% ASK”10‘V? ~__ +
‘ 5% Y hoh 0 10%

5%

5%

10%

3-1




3-2-3

‘ Power field ‘ SOF Flags | Command | parameters Data Field CRC16 EOF
el 1ms ol 755219 | @ . . » . . 75.52}1%
- . . Lol | . . Lol | Ll

Tag Tag
Ims 300us

Power Field

Power field
300ps

SOF (Start of Frame)
Flags
Command
parameters
Data Field
CRC16
EOF (End of Frame)

3-2 ~IC

SOF Flags | parameters Data Field EOF
<€« 5L g g > < b <q 1510415

SOF (Start of Frame)
Flags
parameters
Data Field
EOF (End of Frame)

3-3 IC >

3-2-4
1ISO15693 IC

3-3




4-1 Code 128

Code
128 Code 128
ISO/IEC 15417
Code 128 11 3
Subset 3
Subset A:
Subset B:
Subset C:
Symbol
S(tf(;g')b‘ “UCODE” C(zg; = ucode Check (Slt(c))g))
Character
1sym. 5 sym. 1sym. 22 sym. 1sym. ‘ 1sym. ‘
4-1 (Code 128)
128 Codel28 Subset A Subset C
4-1 Subset A ““UCODE"”
5 Subset C
Subset C 0 63 1
6 128
4 zero stuffing 132 Subset C
22 Symbol
check character Stop
Symbol check character Code 128
4-2 QR Code
QR Code 1999 1
JIS X 0510 2000 6 ISO/IEC18004
QR code
QR code 0.25mm

M(L5% )



1-1

11 30

IMES

31

IMES

IS-QZSS 1.0
IMES
Alil1l IMES -L1C/A
A 112
ID IMES A11234 o 31
ID
1 IMES All231
al-1
al-1
IMES
-20 +50
40% 90%
IP5X JIS C 0920
2 5 20Hz

10

2007
IMES



FSK

az2-1

50/60Hz)

W

Q

T

az-1

Frequency shift keying

380 780 [nm]
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80kHz

2-2

a2-3

200kHz
az2-1 2 ( a2-2)
PN VeiiiiHN LGN
JATHHEHER TR AR AR
PAtE I N N N A N S s A NG A I N
az2-2
4.8 [kb/s] 9.6[kb/s]
1 1 0.104
1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1
<>
QARG CLONOARLLLLLL LA LLLLL
| | | |
az2-3
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